# K. K. Das College

GRH – 17, Baishnabghata – Patuli

Kolkata – 700084

West Bengal

India



# 7.1.2

## **Additional Documents**

Bills for the Purchase of equipment's for the facilities created under this metric

K. K. DAS COLLEGE



**SSR 2024** 

## **CRITERIA-7**

## Institutional Values and Best Practices Key Indicator

### 7.1. Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities

#### 7.1.2

The Institution has facilities and initiatives for

- 1. Alternative sources of energy and energy conservation measures
- 2. Management of the various types of degradable and nondegradable waste
- **3.** Water Conservation
- 4. Green campus initiatives
- 5. Disabled-friendly, barrier free environment

Dr. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakraborty Principal K. K. DAS COLLEGE



### Bills for the purchase of equipments for management of the various types of degradable and non-degradable waste for 2022-2023

(033) 2462 5999 K. K. DAS COLLEGE +91 8902384436 [NAAC Accredited] (Affiliated to the University of Calcutta) GRH-17, Baishnabghata Patuli P.O. - Garia, Kolkata - 700 084, West Bengal Web: www.kkdascollege.ac.in E-mail : kkdascollege@gmail.com ; kkdascollege@yahoo.com Ref. No. ..... Date: ...../...../ 20 MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BY AND BETWEEN K.K.Das College, GRH-17, Baisnabghata Patuli, Kolkata -700084 (hereinafter referred to as "First Party") and Kolkata Municipal Corporation ward No 101 (hereinafter referred to as "Second party") and jointly as parties represented by the Principal, Dr. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakraborty, or whosoever shall hold the chair of the principal in his stead, and Councillor Sri Bappaditya Dasgupta , or whosoever shall hold the chair of the Councillor in his stead, respectively , henceforth come into mutual agreement to undertake the following activities or programmes jointly or with active support from each other and shall cooperate in: 1. Campaign on awareness about Green Environment & Sustainability among the inhabitants of 101 No ward , Kolkata Municipal Corporation 2. Dengue awareness campaign programme among the inhabitants of 101 No ward , Kolkata Municipal Corporation 3. All kinds of daily waste (Degradable & Non- Degradable wastage) will be collected by Kolkata Municipal Corporation from the College premises on a regular basis. 4. The College will contribute to the beautification of 101 No Ward, Kolkata Municipal area in various ways. That this agreement shall remain valid for maximum period of five years from this day and either of the parties may decide to end the agreement before the due date with at least a month's prior notice to the other party. R 15/03/22 B. Dasgupte Signature of the first party Signature of the second party Date: 15.03.2022 Date: 15.03.2022 Seal: Dr. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakraborty Principal Seal: BAPPADITYA DASGUPTA CHIEF WHIP Municipal Party-AITC The Kolkata Municipal Corporation K. K. DAS COLLEGE Garia, Kol-84 WITNESS: Nasing Hunsh. WITNESS: 15.03.22 IQAC Co-ordinator of . K. K. Das College GRH-17, Baishnabghata-Patuli 48/7/1 Kendua main broad Garia, Kolkata - 700 084 Kol- 84. 15.03-2022 . Dr. Ramkrishna Prasad Chakraborty Principal

K. K. DAS COLLEGE Garia, Kel-84

KKDC/SSR/7.1.2